
Investor Presentation  

First Quarter Ended March 31, 2016  



Company Overview  

ÁFounded in 1953 

Á¢{· ŀƴŘ b¸{9 ƭƛǎǘƛƴƎǎΥ άbh!έ 

ÁCurrent share price*: $2.74 (CAD) 

Á52 week high/low: $1.95/$3.69 

ÁMarket capitalization: $86.79 million 

ÁShares outstanding: 32.3 million 

ÁAverage daily share volume (3month):  

ÁNYSE: 45,167 

ÁTSX: 18,140 

ÁAnnual dividend of $0.08 per share 
(CAD), payable quarterly 

2 

Mining 

Heavy Construction  * Data from TSX and NYSE as at April 21, 2016 

Mining  



3 

Debt Reduction  

Å Debt excludes operating lease obligations related to building lease commitments 
Å July 8, 2015 NAEP entered into the Sixth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement with existing banking syndicate 
Å August 14, 2015 NAEP completed a redemption of $37.5 million of its Series 1 Debentures 

Å $7.5 million cash 
Å $30.0 million term loan 

Å April 4, 2016 NAEP signed the First Amending Agreement to the Sixth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement with existing banking syndicate 
Å April 27, 2016 NAEP completed a redemption of $9.9 million of its Series 1 Debentures 

Å $2.9 million cash 
Å $7.0 million term loan 

Å Cash on hand at March 31, 2016 $38.0 million 
 



4 

Enterprise Value, Tangible Book Value, and Price per Share  

Total Issued and Outstanding Common Shares 32,330,886       

Shares Outstanding - Public 30,830,197       

Shares Outstanding - Treasury 1,500,689         

March 31,

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Net Debt ($ million) 461.82 390.13 123.32 128.60 78.73 68.44

Equity ($ million) 236.34 120.35 215.43 128.52 81.88 86.65

Enterprise Value ($ million) 698.16 510.49 338.75 257.12 160.61 155.08

EV per Share 19.26 14.08 9.87 7.53 4.85 4.80

Tangible Book Value ($ millions) 110.68 99.66 184.79 185.19 168.44 172.28

TBV per Share 3.05 2.75 5.32 5.33 5.08 5.33

End of Period Share Price (TSX) 6.52 3.32 6.20 3.68 2.47 2.68
Period High Share Price (TSX) 13.80 6.99 6.45 9.22 3.30 2.77

Period Low Share Price (TSX) 4.74 2.31 3.32 3.38 2.31 1.95

Price/TBV 2.1X 1.2X 1.2X 0.7X 0.5X 0.5X

Period Ending

December 31,



HC&M ð Five Year Financial History  

*Results may be subject to seasonality. See pg. 

5 of the March 31, 2016 Financial Statements 

for further details  



Activities That Benefit Our Shareholders  

Share Purchase Program 
Á Lƴ aŀǊŎƘ нлмсΣ ǿŜ ŎƻƳƳŜƴŎŜŘ ŀ  b¸{9 ƴƻǊƳŀƭ ŎƻǳǊǎŜ ƛǎǎǳŜǊ ōƛŘ όάb/L.έύ ŦƻǊ ǘƘŜ 

purchase and cancellation of up to 1,657,514 voting common shares, this represented 
approximately 5% of the issued and outstanding shares. As at March 31, 2016 we had 
purchased and subsequently cancelled 819,395 voting common shares. 

Á In December 2015, we completed the TSX NCIB purchase of 532,520 common shares for 
cancellation, this represented 2.3% of the issued and outstanding shares. 

Á By the end of Q2-2015 we completed the NYSE NCIB purchase of 1,771,195 common 
shares for cancellation, this represented 5% of the issued and outstanding shares. 

Á In December 2013, we completed the NYSE NCIB purchase of 1,800,000 common shares 
for cancellation, this represented 5% of the issued and outstanding shares. 

Dividend Payment 
Á Annual aggregate dividend of $0.08 (CAD) per common share, payable on a quarterly 

basis. 

Partial Purchase/Redemption of 9.125% Debentures 
Á In April 2016 we reduced Series 1 Debentures from $19.9M to $10.0M 

Á In 2015 we reduced Series 1 Debentures from $58.7M to $19.9M 

Á In 2014 we reduced Series 1 Debentures from $75M  to $58.7M  

Improved Credit Facility ς July 2015 
Á Improved borrowing facility and pricing expected to reduce debt servicing costs by 

$2.3M 

Á $30M term loan used for the partial purchase and redemption of Series 1 Debentures 

 

 

 

6 



Improved Credit Facility  

Highlights - July 8, 2015 Amended and Restated Credit Facility 
Á Expires September 30, 2018 

Á Maximum borrowing increased from $85 million to $100 million including a $30M term facility with 
a 7 year repayment schedule 

Á Improved borrowing base using a cumulative calculation of: receivables, equipment valuation 
(removing prior limitations on the equipment borrowing base value), the addition of a portion of 
inventory and the addition of a portion of unbilled revenue 

Á Expected 25% improvement to pricing on borrowed funds 

Á 45% reduction in standby fees 

Á Enhanced financial covenants 

Á Senior Leverage Ratio changed from not exceeding 2.50:1 to not exceeding 3.50:1, to be reduced to 3:00:1 
in Q1 2017 

Á Fixed Charge Cover Ratio changed from not being less than 1.20:1 to not being less than 1:00:1 

 

 

7 

Highlights ς April 4, 2016 First Amending Agreement to the Sixth Amended 
          and Restated Credit Agreement 
Á Consent to redeem up to $10 million of outstanding 9.125% Series 1 Debentures on or before 

March 31, 2016 
Á Increase capital lease limit from $75.0 million to $90.0 million 

 
 



First On, Last Off 

8 

Explore and Design Initial Development and Secondary 
Upgrades / Expansions 

Build Relationship Major Projects 

ÁInitial mine site development, project site 

development,  airstrips, piping 

ÁOverburden removal, mine infrastructure development, 

reclamation, tailing ponds remediation, equipment and 

labour supply 

Project Development Phase (3-4 years) Ongoing Operations Phase (30-40 years) 

Operation / Ongoing Services 

Operations Support Services 



Significant Heavy Construction & Mining 
Contractor in the Oil Sands  

ÁExpertise  
ÁолҌ ȅŜŀǊǎ ƛƴ bƻǊǘƘŜǊƴ !ƭōŜǊǘŀΩǎ ƘŀǊǎƘ 

operating environment 

ÁKnowledge to come up with best 
solutions for customers 

ÁBroad Service Offering 
ÁUnique suite of services across 

project lifecycle 

ÁOperational Flexibility 
ÁLarge and diverse equipment fleet (see 

appendix) 

ÁBroad multiple site footprint 

ÁExpertise to provide service on all active 
sites 

ÁLong-Term Customer Relationships 
ÁReliability; on-time delivery 

ÁStrong safety culture 

9 


